

SC No.36/2023
STATE Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI
FIR No.286 /2018
PS (New UsmanPur)

28.04.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend Conference at Shimla, Himachal Pradesh organized by H.P. Judicial Academy.

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Proceedings against accused Devender @ Devi stands abated.
Accused Roop Singh @ Roopak is absent.
Accused Rajender @ Raju Giri on bail.
Sh. Ikrar Siddiqui, Advocate for both accused.
Complainant Sanjay Kumar with Sh. Rahul Kumar,
Proxy counsel for Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Advocate.

An application for exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of applicant/accused Roop Singh @ Roopak.

Put up on 26.07.2023 for consideration on application/purpose already fixed.

(Reader)/28.04.2023