

SC No.36/2023
STATE Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI
FIR No.286 /2018
PS (New UsmanPur)

22.09.2023

Present: Sh.Vikas, Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.
Both accused are on court bail with Sh. Ikrar
Siddiquie, Advocate.
SI Kunwar in person.

Statement of Kunwar Singh recorded.

Notice be issued to the concerned DCP, SI Kunwar
Singh, concerned SHO to appear in person and show cause as to
why they be not prosecuted for allowing valuable evidence to
destroy.

Inspector Deepak, PS New Usmanpur is present. He
submitted that he will file medical record within seven days from
today.

Now to come up for arguments on charge on
12.10.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/22.09.2023