

SC No.36/2023
STATE Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI
FIR No.286 /2018
PS (New UsmanPur)

07.12.2023

Present: None for the State.

Accused Roop Singh and Rajender on court bail.

Sh. Anil Sethi, Advocate for the accused.

Sh. Faizaz Ahmed, Proxy counsel for Sh. Abhishek
Kumar, Advocate for the complainant.

Complainant also present.

Summons be again sent to the MS JPC Hospital as well as MS RML hospital through process serving agency of the court alongwith copy of MLC available on record to give the opinion on the MLC for the next date.

Now to come up on 20.12.2023 for further proceedings.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/07.12.2023