

SC No.36/2023

STATE Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI

FIR No.286 /2018

PS (New UsmanPur)

20.12.2023

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.

Both accused on court bail.

Complainant present with Counsel Sh. Rahul Kumar.

Laxmi, Record Clerk from RML Hospital present.

She stated that she is not having the record and requested that copy of the same be provided to her, so that, she may be able to trace the record and submit it before the court.

Copy of the record available on the record of RML hospital with respect to the injured Sanjeev be provided to her. She seeks time to submit the detailed report.

Now to come up on 11.01.2024 for further proceedings.

Laxmi, Record Clerk is bound down for the next date.

(V. K. BANSAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/20.12.2023

At this stage, Sh. Sandeep Gupta, Medical Record Officer from JPC Hospital has appeared and submitted the final reply sent by Medical Record Deptt., Jag Parvesh Chandra Hospital, Delhi. Taken on record.

(V. K. BANSAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/20.12.2023