

SC no.36/2023

STATE Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI

FIR No.286/2018 (New Usman Pur)

06.02.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. P. P for the State.

DCP, North East District is present.

DCP, N-E submitted that he is looking into the matter and will submit final report within three weeks.

Now to come up on 06.03.2024.

(V. K. BANSAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

North-East, Karkardooma Courts,

Delhi/06.02.2024