

SC no.36/2023

STATE Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI

FIR No.286/2018 (New Usman Pur)

06.03.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief P. P for the State.

Inspector Govind Singh Rawat, PS New Usmanpur
in person.

Final report in compliance of order dated 06.02.2024
not filed by DCP, North-East.

Inspector Govind Singh Rawat stated that he will
file the final report within two weeks.

Now to come up on date already fixed i.e
28.03.2024.

(SARITA BIRBAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/06.03.2024