

SC no.36/2023

STATE Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI

FIR No.286/2018 (New Usman Pur)

28.03.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief P. P for the State.

Accused Roop Singh @ Roopak and

Rajender on bail with Sh. Ikrar Siddiqui, Advocate.

SHO is not present.

Witnesses Sanjeev Kumar, Vinay @ Mahesh and Sachin are present.

Report from DCP received.

Ld. Counsel for accused requests for adjournment for want of main counsel as he has some eye problem and thus he is not in a position to appear in the court.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 13.05.2024.

(SARITA BIRBAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/28.03.2024