

SC No.36/2023
STATE Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI
FIR No.286 /2018
PS (New Usmanpur)

13.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Roop Singh @ Roopak and Rajender
Kumar on bail.
Sh. Anil Sethi, Advocate for both the accused.

Witnesses Sanjeev, Vinay and Sachin are present, but
discharged unexamined for today at the request of Id. Addl. PP as
the case property is still pending for examination at FSL.

FSL result not yet received.

Notice be issued to Director FSL to expedite the
examination of exhibits and file the FSL report on the next date.

Notice be issued to SHO to collect the FSL result and
deposit the same in court on the next date.

Now to come up on 25.07.2024 for prosecution
evidence.

Duty officer and doctors be summoned for the next
date.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/13.05.2024