

SC No.36/2023
STATE Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI
FIR No.286 /2018
PS (New UsmanPur)
09.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Roop Singh @ Roopak and Rajender
Kumar on bail.
Sh. Samarth Rai Sethi, proxy counsel for the
accused persons.
IO ASI Kunwar Singh is present.

HC Vikas is present but discharged unexamined at
the request of learned proxy counsel for the accused as main
counsel for accused is not available today due to personal
difficulty on account of death of his brother.

Put up at 2.00 pm for appearance of doctor who has
been served with the summons.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/09.12.2024

At 2.00 pm

Present: Sh. F.M. Ansari, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused Roop Singh @ Roopak and Rajender
Kumar on bail.
Sh. Ikrar Siddiqui, Counsel for both the accused.

Witness Dr. Mohit Singh is present on behalf of

contd2/....

Dr. R.K. Arya but he is discharged unexamined at the request of learned Addl. PP for the State.

Summons issued to HC Sachin received back with the report that he is on leave. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up on 10.02.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/09.12.2024