

SC no. 36/2023

STATE Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI

FIR No.286/2018 (New Usman Pur)

02.04.2025

Present: Sh. Rakesh, Id. Addl. P. P for the State.

Proceedings against accused Devender Kumar @

Devi already stand abated.

Accused Rajender Kumar and Roop Singh @

Roopak are present on bail with Sh. Ikrar Siddiqui,
Advocate.

Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Id. counsel for the
complainant.

PWs Sanjeev Kumar, HC Vikas, ASI Kanwar Singh
and HC Sachin are present. Regular Public Prosecutor of this
Court is on leave today. Adjournment also requested by Id. proxy
counsel for accused persons stating that Sh. Anil Sethi, Advocate
is not present today due to some personal urgency. PWs present
today are discharged unexamined and bound down for next date.

Put up on 29.05.2025 for PE.

(SANJEEV JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/02.04.2025