

SC no. 36/2023
STATE Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI
FIR No. 286/2018 (New Usman Pur)

29.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Id. Addl. P.P for the State.
Proceedings against accused Devender Kumar @
Devi already stand abated.
Accused Rajender Kumar and Roop Singh @
Roopak are on bail with Sh. Anil Sethi, Advocate.

PW Sanjeev and IO HC Sachin are present.

Due to rush of work, no sufficient time left today.

Witnesses present today are discharged unexamined.

Put up for PE on 23.07.2025. PWs be summoned for
the next date.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/29.05.2025

29.05.2025