

SC 36/2023
STATE Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI
FIR No. 286/2018
PS (New Usman Pur)

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Anil Sethi, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Ms. Sheeba, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Examination in chief of PW Vinay recorded. PW Sanjeev is also present for cross examination however, Ld. Counsel seeks time to cross examine both the said witnesses due to personal reasons. Allowed.

Let they be summoned afresh for the next date.

IO Retd. Insp. Kunwar Singh is present but discharged unexamined.

Put up for cross examination of both the witnesses on **28.04.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/16.03.2026