

SC 36/2023

STATE Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR @ DEVI

FIR No. 286/2018

PS (New Usman Pur)

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
Proceedings against Devender have already been
abated.

Remaining two accused are present on bail.

Sh. Anil Sethi, Sh. U.S. Gautam and Sh. Ishu
Sharma, Ld. Counsels for accused.

Ms. Sheeba Khan, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW-6 Sanjeev Kumar and PW-8 Vinay Kumar
recalled, cross examined and discharged.

IO has sent a request for his personal exemption for
today. Same is allowed for today only.

Put up for PE on **02.06.2026**. PWs at serial no. 3, 8,
9, 10 and 12 be summoned for that date.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/28.04.2026**